the resolution by adding after the word "Nebraska" the word "school" in the third paragraph.

PRESIDENT: All right so do you want to take up the amendment, Senator Vickers? You want to amend the resolution. The Chair recognizes Senator Vickers for the purpose of the amendment.

SENATOR VICKERS: Thank you, Mr. President. Mr. President and members, the resolution was drafted with a mistake in it that I did not catch and neither did the colleagues of mine undoubtedly that signed it and I am sorry about that but the resolution or the amendment that I am offering inserts the word "school" after the word "Nebraska" on the resolution. Whereas it indicates Mr. Crandall was a former teacher and superintendent at the University of Nebraska of Agriculture as reads in the resolution. In actuality he was a superintendent at the University of Nebraska School of Agriculture which was the old high school at Curtis, Nebraska, administered by the University at one time back in the past, the high school that I attended as a matter of fact, and Mr. Crandall was one of my teachers. I would ask the body to amend the resolution so that it would read correctly.

PRESIDENT: Any further discussion on the amendment to LR 47? If not, the question will be the adoption of the Vickers amendment to LR 47. All those in favor vote aye, opposed nay. Record the vote, Mr. Clerk.

CLERK: 28 ayes, 0 nays, Mr. President, on the adoption of the amendment.

PRESIDENT: Motion carries. The amendment is adopted. We are now ready for the resolution, Senator Vickers.

SENATOR VICKERS: Mr. Chairman, members, this resolution is to honor a former senator from my area, a former member of this body who also was a close friend of mine, having been one of the teachers that taught me back an eon ago when I was in high school. Mr. Crandall was an influence on all of those that knew him and an influential member of his community and obviously the entire state. He recently passed away and I would urge this body's adoption of this resolution to honor him in his memory and to send a copy of this resolution to his family expressing our gratitude for the great works that he did do for his community and the State of Nebraska. Thank you, Mr. President.

PRESIDENT: The Chair recognizes Senator Rumery.